900597472 02/18/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM626843 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900582202

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emmis Radio, LLC		11/25/2020	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emmis Radio, LLC	
Street Address:	40 Monument Circle, Suite 700	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2326868	WLIB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3179575011 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3173992811

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com **Correspondent Name:** Joel E. Tragesser

Address Line 1: 135 N. Pennsylvania St., Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310722.00273
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel E. Tragesser
SIGNATURE:	/Joel E. Tragesser/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tragesser Declaration of Assignment of Trademarks - WLIB (2-18-2021)#page1.tif source=Tragesser Declaration of Assignment of Trademarks - WLIB (2-18-2021)#page2.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (2-3-2021)#page1.tif

source=Tragesser Declaration of Assignment of Trademarks - WLIB (11-25-2020)#page1.tif

Document ID: 900582202

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

I, **Joel E. Tragesser**, authorized agent and representative of **Emmis Radio**, **LLC**, located at 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, does hereby declare the following:

- I am the Attorney of Record and an Indiana bar member since 1999 on U.S.
 Trademark Registration No. 2,326,868 for WLIB in International Class 038 for "radio broadcasting services" (hereinafter, the "Mark").
- 2. Emmis Radio, LLC acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark by an Assignment of Trademarks dated June 10, 2014.
- 3. Emmis Radio, LLC sold multiple U.S. trademark serial and registration numbers to SG Broadcasting LLC in a certain Contribution and Distribution Agreement made and entered into as of June 28, 2019, by and among Emmis Communications Corporation and SG Broadcasting LLC (the "Agreement"). Emmis Communications Corporation, indirectly, is the sole owner of Emmis Radio, LLC.
- Emmis Radio, LLC sold, assigned, or transferred all of its rights, title, and interest
 in the marks listed in the Agreement to MediaCo Holding Inc. through a
 Confirmatory Trademark Assignment executed on February 6, 2020.
- 5. The Mark was incorrectly listed in the schedule of the Agreement.
- 6. The Confirmatory Trademark Assignment was recorded with the United States
 Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2020, under reel/frame 6868/0673.
- 7. The Mark record now reflects the current owner as MediaCo Holding Inc.
- The Mark was not included in the sale under the Agreement and should NOT have been included in the Confirmatory Trademark Assignment.
- 9. Emmis Radio, LLC is the last correct owner/assignee of the Mark and continues to be the correct and current owner of the Mark.

I declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information herein is true and complete. I understand this statement is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Place : Indianapolis, Indiana (US)

Date: February 18, 2021

Signature:/Joel E. Tragesser/

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

- I, Joel E. Tragesser, authorized agent and representative of Emmis Radio, LLC, located at 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, does hereby declare the following:
 - 1. I am the Attorney of Record and an Indiana bar member since 1999 on U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,326,868 for WLIB in International Class 038 for "radio broadcasting services" (hereinafter, the "Mark").
 - 2. Emmis Radio, LLC acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark by an Assignment of Trademarks dated June 10, 2014.
 - 3. Emmis Radio, LLC sold multiple U.S. trademark serial and registration numbers to SG Broadcasting LLC in a certain Contribution and Distribution Agreement made and entered into as of June 28, 2019, by and among Emmis Communications Corporation and SG Broadcasting LLC (the "Agreement"). Emmis Communications Corporation, indirectly, is the sole owner of Emmis Radio, LLC.
 - 4. Emmis Radio, LLC sold, assigned, or transferred all of its rights, title, and interest in the marks listed in the Agreement to MediaCo Holding Inc. through a Confirmatory Trademark Assignment executed on February 6, 2020.
 - 5. The Mark was incorrectly listed in the schedule of the Agreement.
 - The Confirmatory Trademark Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2020, under reel/frame 6868/0673.
 - 7. The Mark record now reflects the current owner as MediaCo Holding Inc.
 - The Mark was not included in the sale under the Agreement and should NOT have been included in the Confirmatory Trademark Assignment.
 - 9. Emmis Radio, LLC is the last correct owner/assignee of the Mark and continues to be the correct and current owner of the Mark.

Place : Indianapolis, Indiana (US)

Date : November 25, 2020

Signature: /Joel E. Tragesser/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0565**

RECORDED: 11/25/2020